
1500 Marilla Street
Council Chambers, 6th Floor

Dallas, Texas 75201
City of Dallas

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-807 Name:

Status:Type: CONSENT AGENDA Corrected; Approved

File created: In control:3/13/2023 Park & Recreation Department

On agenda: Final action:4/12/2023

Title: Authorize Supplemental Agreement No. 2 to the design-build contract with Phoenix I Restoration and
Construction, LLC for additional construction services for pre-design and pre-construction services, an
early construction package, and architectural and engineering services for the design and
construction completion of the partially completed Paul Dyer Administration Building located at 10031
East Northwest Highway - Not to exceed $2,294,766.00, from $975,809.00 to $3,270,575.00 -
Financing:  City Hall, City Service, and Maintenance Facilities (2006 General Obligation Bond Fund)
($656,378.44), Park and Recreation Facilities (2006 General Obligation Bond Fund) ($486,636.56),
Fair Park Improvements (C) Fund (2017 General Obligation Bond Fund) ($289,187.80), and Park and
Recreation Facilities (B) Fund (2017 General Obligation Bond Fund) ($862,563.20 $1,151,751.00)

Sponsors:

Indexes: 10

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Map, 2. Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Dallas Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

